Convertible Debentures of face value of `1,000,000 each

(ii)	 Issue and allotment of a total of 60 (Sixty) Senior, 
Secured, Rated, Unlisted, Redeemable, Non-Convertible 
Debentures of face value of `10,000,000 (` One Crore) 
each

(iii)	 Allotment of 549,647 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Forty Seven) equity shares having a face 
value of `10.00 (` Ten only) at a premium of `100 (` One 
Hundred) to Fusion Employees Benefit Trust

(iv)	 Issue and allotment of 647,659 (Six Lakh Forty Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine) partly paid up equity 
shares having a face value of `10.00 (` Ten only) at a 
premium of `100/- (` One Hundred)

(v)	 Conversion of 9% Optionally convertible preference 
shares into 625,093 equity shares

(vi)	 Issue and allotment of (a) 19,475,461 (One Crore Ninety 
Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty 
One) fully paid up equity shares having a face value 
of `10.00 (` Ten only) at a premium of `144.04 (` One 
Hundred Forty Four and Four Paisa only) and (b) 1,352,454 
(Thirteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Four) partly paid up equity shares having a face value 
of `10.00 (` Ten only) at a premium of `144.04 (` One 
Hundred Forty Four and Four Paisa only) on preferential 
basis.

(vii)	 Redemption of 886 non-convertible debentures of 
`1,000,000 (` Ten Lakh) each.

(viii)	 Partial redemption of 200 non-convertible debentures 
of `1,000,000 (` Ten Lakh) each (to the extent of 
`6,66,66,800)